REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8200YR –40°C to +125°C SOIC R-8
AD8200YR-Reel –40°C to +125°C SOIC R-8
AD8200YR-Reel-7 –40°C to +125°C SOIC R-8
AD8200YCHIPS –40°C to +150°C DIE Form
AD8200YCSURF –40°C to +150°C DIE Form
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
NC = NO CONNECT
–IN
GND
A1
A2
+IN
NC
+VS
OUT
AD8200
METALLIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
+IN
–IN 1
8
GND
2
A1
3
+VS
6
OUT5
A24
REV. B–4–
AD8200–Typical Performance Characteristics
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – V
0
2 53
P
O